FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

258
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
1. Dist. The Sub Divn. Kagnu half PWR PS Kaste PWP Year 2018 FIR No 56/18 Date 04/07/
1. Dist. PUM Wild Sub Divn Raghu half PWM PS (ashi PWM Year 2018 FIR No 56/18 Date 04/07). 2) Act PS Sections 341/323/325/506/34 JRG - Sections - 143 3 a) General Diary Reference Entry No. 143
iii) Act Sectionsiv) Other acts & Sections -
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 143 b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wed has day Date 04/07/18 Time 08:00 hms c) Information received Date 04/07/2018 Time 20:15 hps G.D. No. 143 at the P.S. 4. Type of Information: Written/Oral 10 pitton typed
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day (00) 1018 day Date 07/01/10 Time 08:10 fms
c) Information received Date 04 0 1 2018 Time 20:19 7/19 G.D. No. 14.0 at the P.S
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Written typed
5. Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distance from FS Approx 12 Kim Weston Gide from the p.s.
b) Address At Name pair a Kachipan , p.o. R.K. Raj , p.s. Kachipan Oicl-pairally.
g p - Mac rup up \ Beat No \ 9 JL N b - 35
c) In case outsitte limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant:
a) Name Sadhana Kanghit
a) Name 594 nuna Kangant t b) Father's / Husband's Name Rate Narugopal Ranshit c) Date / Year of birth 73 YP3 d) Nationality Indian e) Address At Name para Kashipur, po - p. K. Raj, p.s- Washipur, Oist- purulia 7 Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars
c) Date / Year of birth fo 193 O' d) Nationality 1100000
e) Address At Number para Kashipur, po - p.K. Kaj, p.s- Washipur, (akst. purung
7 Details of known/suspected/uhknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
1 Sanjay Kuman Kumsuc, Sport That
(Attach separate sheet, it necessary): ① Sanjoy Kuman Ramshit, solo - RA Narugopal Ramshit ② Ruma Ramshit, wolo - Ganjoy Kuman Ramshit
2) Ruma Koviskit, 60/0 - Garly of married
AM Of MAGO MARRODANA Wachinum DO-P. K. Raj. DS- Washipten
The of that of the fact of the
All of village Namopara Kashipur, po-P. N. Raj, ps- Kashipun Dict-purwlia (w.b)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/InformantX
6. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant mormant
9. Prticulars of properties stolen/involved. (Attach separate sheet, if required): x
3. Procuests of properties store involved (Pittach separate shoot, in required) A
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved X
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no , if any: X
11. Inquest reportus D. Case no. if any x 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original written complaint of the complainant which is treated as FIR which is attached herewith Onlater 04/07/18
The onigitial within the confection of the confection
which is treated as FIR which is attached herewith Onlyte.
Which is traced as 111 which of 107/18
Officer-in-Charge
Kashipur P. S.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) wis 341/323/325/506/34 IPC
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) ws 341/323/329/366/34 1PC
and the second second second and the second
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI Joyanta Charge bor by to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. to take up the
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
is on original complained. Outable Outable Outable
on ongital Condition On ald
Signature of the Ortemph Charge, Police Station with
Officer in-Charge Name of officer will Mahata
Kashipur P. S Cub In constant of police
Signature/Thumb impression of DistPurulia (W.B.)
the Complainant/informant Number if any 1915t - PUP ILLEQ

Respected sir.

I, SADHANA RAKSHIT, W/O. Lt. NARUGOPAL RAKSHIT, aged about 73 years old, at present resident of Namopara, Kashipur, P.O.- P.K. Raj, P.S.- kashipur, Dist.- Purulia, W.B. hereby inform your kind office that I am a old ailing widow lady and after the death of my husband I am passing my days with great hardship due to carelessness of my childrens. That on today 04/03/2018 at about 08.00 AM, when I made approach to my elder son namely Sanjay Kumar Rakshit and daughter in law Ruma Rakshit, for asking help by providing some money towards the purchase of medicine for myself, on and sudden both started to abuse me by saying "BHIKARI MOTO SOKAL SOKAL NEJER MUKH AMAKE DEKHO NO PURO DIN KHARAB HOYE GELO" and when I made request that I have no money to purchase my medicine, then my son SANJAY KUMAR RAKSHIT and his wife RUMA RAKSHIT started to assault me with slap and kick and says that if I'll registered my share in property in their name then they will maintain me and if not do the same as their wish, they they will took my life in any cost and they throw me on earth and for which I sustain internal injury causing pain to my ear and head. At that time I became senseless, thereafter I regain my sense and found my another son DEVENDRANATH RAKSHIT is caring. Lateron I came to know that my said son Devendranath Rakshit protest against the behavior and assault caused to me by said Ruma Rakshit and Sanjay Kumar Rakshit, and at that time my elder son and his wife threat him to face dire consequence if raise any protest made against them.

It is therefore requesting before you, may kindly take necessary action against the above named persons as they are threatening me to grabe the property as well as causing internal injury to me for not fulfill their illegal demands and also for destroying my old aged life.

Yours' truly.

- Eug-waysop

Received on 04/07/18 at 20:15 Pms and stanted scashipur ps case NO-56/18 (Date-04/07/18, W/s-341/323/325/506/34 1PC

> Officer-in-Charge Kashipur P. S. Dist.-Purulia (W.B.)